MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 18-020

SUBJECT: Award of Proposal No. 18-088P, Big Lake Iron Dog Trail
Bridges Design Build to Diversified Construction,
Inc., for the contract amount of $693,544.00.

AGENDA OF: April 3, 2018

A@SSMWMM Uondlu. e Con N
" Oscndlo— 31K &

J —

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to thg///éggg&bly for
consideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MANAGER:

TR )
Route Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
To: .
Purchasing f;‘ly/”’
Capital Projects Director (Hjééﬁa
v f/
Finance Director (lA
e
Borough Attorney C;%?;ﬁ%%fff
v
Borough Clerk 7‘7’/]&./ 5/}5/18
M
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement (1p)
Analysis Sheet (1p)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On January 26, 2018, the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough issued a solicitation requesting proposals from
qualified design-build teams to provide labor, equipment and
materials to design and build two new trail water crossings
along the Iron Dog snowmobile trail west of Big Lake, Alaska

In response to the advertisement, four (4) proposals were
received and were evaluated by professionals from the Capital
Projects Department and Community Development Department. Award
recommendation is being made to Diversified Construction as the
most advantageous proposer for the Borough. The final completion
date for this project is January 31, 2019.

The Capital Projects Department, Pre-Design & Engineering
Division will be administering the contract.

Page 1 of 2 EM No. 18-020




RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: AWARD OF PROPOSAL NO. 18-088P,
BIG LAKE IRON DOG TRAIL BRIDGES DESIGN BUILD TO Diversified
Construction. FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED NINETY-

THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS
($693,544.00) .

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 18-020



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: April 3, 2018
SUBJECT: Award of Proposal No. 18-088P, Big Lake Iron Dog Trail Bridges Design Build to Diversified Construction, Inc., for the
contract amount of $693,544.00.
ORIGINATOR: Purchasing
FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPAC?// YES)NO

AMOUNT REQUESTED  (,(3 5y FUNDING SOURCE  ~ Pornns
FROM ACCOUNT # LJLy7) OOC ODO. LIy M/ PROJECT: (S04

TO ACCOUNT: PROJECT #
VERIFIED BY: / WM LQL( B Aﬂ%}'ﬁ— CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: { 3/28/, ¢ DATE:
EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: . (Thousands of Dollars)
OPERATING FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 Fy2021 FY2022

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

CAPITAL

REVENUE @95_ 5

FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund

State/Federal Funds
Other (pqz 5-
TOTAL (() C( 3 ' ;

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Pan-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: PHONE:

4 /
DEPARTMENT: N a / / / / DATE:

/ i o
APPROVED BY: \‘ % 7//\?/;%%/ ¥4 Lﬁ,W DATE: ( %/ﬁ@ﬂz/ //{K

AM No. 18-020



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

ADVERTISEMENT

VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 1/29/18
Frontiersman CONTRACT 1/31/18
TYPE OF AD: () Display ( X) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required
prior to payment.

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
PROPOSAL #18-088P
BIG LAKE IRON DOG TRAIL BRIDGES DESIGN BUILD

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough is requesting proposals from qualified design-build teams to design and build
two new trail water crossings along the Iron Dog snowmobile trail west of Big Lake, Alaska. It is anticipated
that one of the trail crossings will be a bridge over Fish Creek and the other could be a bridge or large culvert
over a small unnamed stream.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning January 26, 2017 from the MSB Purchasing
Division’s website, https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-8601,
Fax (907) 861-8617, or e-mail Purchasing@MatSuGov.us. No Documents will be sold.

Pre-Proposal Meeting: February 08, 2018 at 10:00 AM in the Purchasing Division
Proposal Closes: February 27, 2018 at 4:00 PM in the Purchasing Division

Proposals must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for closing of the proposals to be
considered. Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of funding.

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: Signature on File

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000

A
\&5-030



18-088P: BIG LAKE IRON DOG TRAIL BRIDGES DESIGN BUILD

Proposal Evaluation Results

Firm Tutka Swalling Diversified Big Dipper
Final Score 74.70 63.93 79.20 76.67
Cost $986,000.00 $790,135.00 $693,544.00 $798,100.00

AN

1§ “03-0O



